#### 504540803 09/11/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4587510

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELIE ARABIAN	09/07/2017
LOREN MATTHEW OSTGARD	09/07/2017
ARABIAN ART STUDIOS L.L.C.	09/07/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGS LLC	
Street Address:	5475 SOUTH DECATUR BLVD., STE. 100	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89118	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29612770

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)382-4805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7023824804

Email: bprince@weidemiller.com

**BRIAN G PRINCE Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 7251 W. LAKE MEAD BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 530** 

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AGS.0270P **NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN G PRINCE** SIGNATURE: /Brian G Prince/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/11/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ags270p-fullyexecutedassignment#page1.tif source=ags270p-fullyexecutedassignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 043543 FRAME: 0442 504540803

PATENT

Docket No.: AGS.0270P

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Elie Arabian, of Las Vegas, NV, and Loren Matthew Ostgard, of Las Vegas, NV, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a display screen (hereinafter "Improvements") as a result of their work at Arabian Art Studios L.L.C. (collectively, Elie Arabian, Loren Matthew Ostgard and Arabian Art Studios L.L.C. comprising the "ASSIGNORS" herein), which Improvements are the subject of U.S. Patent Application entitled DISPLAY SCREEN PORTION WITH ANIMATED GRAPHICAL INTERFACE with serial number 29/612,770 (hereinafter "Application");

AND WHEREAS, AGS LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 5475 S. Decatur Blvd., Ste. 100, Las Vegas, NV 89118, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improvements and the Application and/or to confirm that by virtue of an existing development contract and/or by operation of law may already own the entire right, title and interest in and to the Improvements and the Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of obligations in a development contract between ASSIGNEE and Arabian Art Studios L.L.C., ASSIGNORS do hereby acknowledge that ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and/or do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Improvements, and the Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States. and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting the Improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Improvements in all countries.

Elie Arabian

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF CLARK

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 67 September

(SEAL, if any)

TRACY CABALLERO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appl. No. 16-1325-1 My Appl. Expires January 4, 2020

Signature of Notarial Officer

1 Page rsw-3194

Application No.: 29/612,770 Filing Date: August 3, 2017

PATENT

Docket No.: AGS.0270P

Loren Matthew Ostgard

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF CLARK

This instrument was acknowledged before me on *O* 

\_\_\_\_, 2017, by Loren Matthew Ostgard.

(SEAL, if any)

Signature of Notarial Officer

TRACY CABALLERO
MOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
Apol No. 16-1325-1
My Apol Expires January 4, 2020

Arabian Art Studios L.L.C.

By: Elie Arabian, Managing Member

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF CLARK

This instrument was acknowledged before me on \_

/11/2017, by Elie Arabian.

(SEAL, if any)

Signature of Notarial Officer

TRACY CABALLERO
HOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
Appl. No. 16-1325-1
My Appl. Expires January 4, 28986

AGS LLC has executed this Assignment on the Walay of Spkinter, 2017.

Name:

Kinn

Title:

Diana

21Page rsw-3194

> PATENT REEL: 043543 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 09/11/2017